

SB0281/723428/1

BY: Senator Middleton

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 281
(First Reading File Bill)

On page 17, in line 2, strike the comma and substitute “:

(I)”;

in lines 5, 7, 8, 9, and 10, strike “(I)”, “(II)”, “1.”, “2.”, and “3.”, respectively, and substitute “1.”, “2.”, “A.”, “B.”, and “C.”, respectively; and in line 11, strike “(III)” and substitute “(II) WITHIN 10 YEARS PRIOR TO THE SUBMISSION OF THE APPLICATION, OF A FIREARMS SAFETY TRAINING COURSE APPROVED BY THE SECRETARY THAT INCLUDES”.